Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

•For Computers & Communications.
(Notebook, Memory Module, Mobile, Network Equipment, etc).
•The part number system shall be in the following format
RC: Chip Resistor
< Top View > < Side View > < Bottom View >
R C 2 0 1 2 J
Dimension & Size Code Tolerance
0402: 0.4×0.2(㎜) - 01005(inch)
0603: 0.6×0.3(㎜) - 0201(inch)
1005: 1.0×0.5(㎜) - 0402(inch)
1608: 1.6×0.8(㎜) - 0603(inch)
2012: 2.0×1.2(㎜) - 0805(inch)
3216: 3.2×1.6(㎜) - 1206(inch)
3225: 3.2×2.5(㎜) - 1210(inch)
5025: 5.0×2.5(㎜) - 2010(inch)
6432: 6.4×3.2(㎜) - 2512(inch)
F  : ±1%
D : ±0.5%
G : ±2%
J  : ±5%
※ Jumper : J ※ Jumper : ‘000’
3 or 4 digits coding system
(IEC coding system)
3digits (E-24 series)
4digits (E-96 series)
CS
Resistance Value Packaging Code
CS: Tape Packaging 7"
ES: Tape Packaging 10"
AS: Tape Packaging 13"
Feature
Application

Application
Structure and Dimensions
•The part number system shall be in the following format
Parts Numbering System
R051
RU :  Current
sensing resistor
Code Designation
R U 2012 F
Dimension & Size Code Tolerance
1005: 1.0×0.5(㎜) - 0402(inch)
1608: 1.6×0.8(㎜) - 0603(inch)
2012: 2.0×1.2(㎜) - 0805(inch)
3216: 3.2×1.6(㎜) - 1206(inch)
3225: 3.2×2.5(㎜) - 1210(inch)
5025: 5.0×2.5(㎜) - 2010(inch)
6432: 6.4×3.2(㎜) - 2512(inch)
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
4-digit coding system
CS
Resistance Value Packaging Code
CS: Tape & Reel 7"
ES : Tape & Reel 10"
AS: Tape & Reel 13"
CS
Packaging Code
Type SIZE(Inch) L W T A B
12
13
Operation
Notes
Example of land
Pattern Design
Recommended
Soldering Conditions
General Structure
General
Low ohms
(RUT Series)
Ultra Low ohms
(RU Series)
Ultra Low Ohms
(RUK Series)
Ultra Low Ohms
(RJ Series)
Arrays
(CONVEX Type)
Arrays
(CONCAVE Type)
Arrays
(FLAT Type)
Anti-Sulfur
Resistors

CS
Packaging Code
•The part number system shall be in the following format
•Reducing SMD surface area (40% reduced).
•Reducing SMD costs (75% reduced).
•Both flow and reflow soldering are applicable.
The product of lead-free terminal is RoHS compliant.
PbO(lead oxide) is included in the glass of our product which is prescribed
on  RoHS appendix as an exception.
•For semiconductor devices.
•For computers, digital circuits.
Feature
Application
Structure and Dimensions
Parts Numbering System
3 digits coding system
(IEC coding system)
E-24 series
※ Jumper : ‘000’
(UNIT:  mm)
150
18
19
Operation
Notes
Example of land
Pattern Design
Recommended
Soldering Conditions
General Structure
General
Low ohms
(RUT Series)
Ultra Low ohms
(RU Series)
Ultra Low Ohms
(RUK Series)
Ultra Low Ohms
(RJ Series)
Arrays
(CONVEX Type)
Arrays
(CONCAVE Type)
Arrays
(FLAT Type)
Anti-Sulfur
Resistors
Anti-Sulfur Resistor
Arrays(Convex Type)
Anti-Sulfur Resistor
Arrays(Concave Type)
Anti-Sulfur Resistor
Arrays (Flat Type)
Automotive
Anti-sulfur
Automotive Anti-sulfur
Arrays (Convex Type)
Attenuator
Characteristics
Performance
Packaging
Standard
Resistance Value
Specification
•Please contact our sales representatives or engineers for other specifications
RP102P
RP104P
RP164P
Type
0404
0804
1206
1/16
1/16
1/16
-55~155 70 Level 1
25
25
50
1 ~ 9.9
10 ~ 1M
±300
±200

Application
1 0 0
•The part number system shall be in the following format
RCS:
Anti-sulfur General
Code Designation
R C S 2 0 1 2 J
Dimension & Size Code Tolerance
0603: 0.6×0.3(㎜) - 0201(inch)
1005: 1.0×0.5(㎜) - 0402(inch)
1608: 1.6×0.8(㎜) - 0603(inch)
2012: 2.0×1.2(㎜) - 0805(inch)
3216: 3.2×1.6(㎜) - 1206(inch)
3225: 3.2×2.5(㎜) - 1210(inch)
5025: 5.0×2.5(㎜) - 2010(inch)
6432: 6.4×3.2(㎜) - 2512(inch)
3 or 4 digits coding system
(IEC coding system)
3digits (E-24 series)
4digits (E-96 series)
CS
Resistance Value Packaging Code
CS: Tape & Reel 7"
ES: Tape & Reel 10"
AS: Tape & Reel 13"
Parts Numbering System
Structure and Dimensions
L
< Top View > < Side View > < Bottom View >
T
W
B
A
B
A
L W T A B
RCS0603
RCS1005
RCS1608
RCS2012
RCS3216
Type SIZE(Inch)
(UNIT:  mm)
0201
0402